# 2

ORDINANCE	MO	
	NO.	

AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF MALTA, CASSIA COUNTY, IDAHO, FIXING THE ANNUAL TAX LEVIES OF THE SAID VILLAGE OF MALTA FOR THE FISCAL YEAR OF 1959 and 1960.

BE IT ORDAINED By the Chairman of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Malta, that there is hereby levied:

- Section 1: For general purposes, a tax levy of 10 mills on each dollar of valuation and on all property within the limits of the Village of Malta, Idaho, is hereby levied for the year 1959.
- Section 2: The Village Clerk of the Village of Malta is hereby directed to certify to the County Auditor and Tax Collector of Cassia County, Idaho, the percentage or number of mills on the dollar of tax levy for all city properties.
- Section 3: This ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Village Board, approved by the Chairman of the Board of the Village of Malta and published.

Passed by the Village Board this 10th day of March ,

1959.

Approved by the Chairman of the Board.

Earl Walf Chairman.

ATTEST:

Clerk.